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11801 Woodland Road 

(Anchorage, KY)

Louisville Metro Board of Zoning Adjustment

Public Hearing



Request(s)
 Variance from Development Code (2003) Section 

4.3.C.2 for an encroachment into the minimum 

front yard requirement in the City of Anchorage, 

KY along Squires Lane.

Location Requirement Request Variance

Front  Yard 75 ft. 20 ft. 55 ft.
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Case Summary / Background
 Proposing a single family home with a building footprint 

of 2,186 sf. in the City of Anchorage.

 1.06 acre lot bounded to the north by Squires Lane, the 

west by Evergreen Road, and the south by Woodland 

Road.

 The front of the home will be situated facing Evergreen 

Road and have a proposed driveway access via Squires 

Lane.
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Zoning/Form Districts
Subject Property:

• Existing: R-1/Village 

• Proposed: R-1/Village

Adjacent Properties:

• North: R-1/Village 

• South: R-1/Village 

• East: R-1/Village 

• West: RE/Village 
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Aerial Photo/Land Use
Subject Property:

• Existing: Vacant

• Proposed: Single Family

Adjacent Properties:

• North: Single Family

• South: Single Family

• East: Single Family

• West: Single Family
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Site Photos-Subject Property

Viewing Squires Lane from across 

Evergreen Road, the subject site is to the 

right hand side. 16VARIANCE1040



Site Photos-Subject Property

View of the stream area looking towards 

the side yard parallel to Woodland Road.
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Site Photos-Subject Property

View of the lot where the home is to be 

constructed.  Looking towards Woodland 

Road and parallel to Evergreen Road.
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Applicant’s Site Plan
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Applicant’s Elevations

16VARIANCE1040



Applicant’s Elevations
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Applicable Plans & Policies

 Development Code (2003 as used by the City 

of Anchorage, KY) Section 4.3.C.2 requiring 

front yard setbacks to be at minimum 75 feet.
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Staff Analysis and Conclusions
 Based upon the information in the staff 

report, the testimony and evidence provided 

at the public hearing, the Board of Zoning 

Adjustment must determine if the proposal 

meets the standards for granting a variance 

established in the Development Code (2003) 

from Section 4.3.C.2 to allow the proposed 

new home construction to encroach into the 

75’ ft. minimum front yard setback by 55’ 

feet reducing the setback of the home to 20’ 

ft. from the parcel line along Squires Lane. 
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Required Actions

 Variance from Development Code (2003) 

Section 4.3.C.2 for a 55 foot encroachment 

into the required 75 foot minimum front yard 

setback of a proposed single family residence 

in the City of Anchorage, KY along Squires 

Lane:  Approve/Deny
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Location Requirement Request Variance

Front  Yard 75 ft. 20 ft. 55 ft.


